Major Ratings and Characteristics
IT(AV) Sinusoidal 35 A
waveform
IRMS 55 A
VRRM/ VDRM 1600 V
ITSM 500 A
VT @ 40 A, TJ = 25°C 1.45 V
dv/dt 1000 V/µs

Bulletin   I2162   rev. A   06/03
Ordering Information Table
40 T P S 16
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
T = Thyristor
3 - Package:
P = TO-247
4 - Type of Silicon:
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
(G) 3
2
(A)
1 (K)
16 = 1600V (*)
(*) Contact Factory